
SUMMARY REPORT        GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/07/12     TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2012
RUN TIME:04:40 AM     OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

                                                       VOTES PERCENT

           PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 29) .  .  .  .  .        29  100.00
           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .    55,956
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .    35,968
           VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .             64.28

          STRAIGHT PARTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Republican Party (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .     7,769   49.84
           Democratic Party (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .     7,492   48.06
           Libertarian Party (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .       172    1.10
           U.S. Taxpayers Party (UST).  .  .  .  .        64     .41
           Green Party (GRN).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        70     .45
           Natural Law Party (NLP).  .  .  .  .  .        22     .14

          ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VP OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Mitt Romney (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,897   50.05
           Barack Obama (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,299   48.38
           Virgil H. Goode, Jr. (UST).  .  .  .  .       138     .39
           Jill Stein (GRN) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       176     .49
           Ross C. Anderson (NLP) .  .  .  .  .  .        44     .12
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       202     .56

          UNITED STATES SENATOR OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Pete Hoekstra (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,455   41.50
           Debbie Stabenow (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .    18,938   54.37
           Scotty Boman (LIB)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       853    2.45
           Richard A. Matkin (UST).  .  .  .  .  .       231     .66
           Harley Mikkelson (GRN) .  .  .  .  .  .       226     .65
           John D. Litle (NLP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .        94     .27
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        33     .09

          REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Kerry Bentivolio (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .    16,400   49.47
           Syed Taj (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,509   43.76
           John J. Tatar (LIB) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,055    3.18
           Steven Paul Duke (GRN) .  .  .  .  .  .       604    1.82
           Daniel Johnson (NLP).  .  .  .  .  .  .       486    1.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       100     .30

          REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Kerry Bentivolio (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .     1,609   52.16
           David A. Curson (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,273   41.26
           John J. Tatar (LIB) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       129    4.18
           Marc J. Sosnowski (UST).  .  .  .  .  .        63    2.04
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11     .36

          REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 43RD DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Gail Haines (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,446   56.49
           Neil Billington (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,911   42.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       216     .84

          REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE 44TH DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Eileen Kowall (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,897   52.68
           Tom Crawford (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,181   43.00
           Scott Poquette (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .  .       298    4.03
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        21     .28

          MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF ED OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  2
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Todd A. Courser (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,282   24.11



           Melanie A. Kurdys (REP).  .  .  .  .  .    14,164   23.92
           Michelle Fecteau (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .    14,422   24.35
           Lupe Ramos-Montigny (DEM) .  .  .  .  .    11,636   19.65
           Andy LeCureaux (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,234    2.08
           Karen Adams (UST).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,471    2.48
           Gail M. Graeser (UST)  .  .  .  .  .  .       657    1.11
           Candace R. Caveny (GRN).  .  .  .  .  .       805    1.36
           Dwain Reynolds III (GRN)  .  .  .  .  .       456     .77
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        99     .17

          REGENT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  2
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Dan Horning (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,306   22.76
           Robert Steele (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,322   22.79
           Mark Bernstein (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,016   25.68
           Shauna Ryder Diggs (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .    12,345   21.11
           James Lewis Hudler (LIB)  .  .  .  .  .       902    1.54
           Gregory Scott Stempfle (LIB) .  .  .  .       811    1.39
           Joe Sanger (UST) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       747    1.28
           Gerald T. Van Sickle (UST).  .  .  .  .       565     .97
           Eric Borregard (GRN).  .  .  .  .  .  .       654    1.12
           Nikki Mattson (NLP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       650    1.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       150     .26

          TRUSTEE OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  2
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Melanie Foster (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,650   25.49
           Jeff Sakwa (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,265   23.08
           Joel Ferguson (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,055   24.46
           Brian Mosallam (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,595   20.18
           Michael H. Miller (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .     1,297    2.26
           Bill Mohr II (UST)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       792    1.38
           Stephen J. Young (UST) .  .  .  .  .  .       819    1.43
           Lloyd Clarke (GRN)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       838    1.46
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       152     .26

          GOVERNOR OF WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  2
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Michael J. Busuito (REP)  .  .  .  .  .    13,964   24.93
           Satish B. Jasti (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,813   21.09
           Sandra Hughes O'Brien (DEM)  .  .  .  .    14,325   25.58
           Kim Trent (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,512   22.34
           Robert Gale (UST).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,035    1.85
           Marc J. Sosnowski (UST).  .  .  .  .  .       857    1.53
           Margaret Guttshall (GRN)  .  .  .  .  .       799    1.43
           Latham Redding (GRN).  .  .  .  .  .  .       535     .96
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       170     .30

          COUNTY EXECUTIVE OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           L. Brooks Patterson (REP) .  .  .  .  .    21,553   62.92
           Kevin Howley (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,615   36.83
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        86     .25

          PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Mike Bishop (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,057   48.59
           Jessica R. Cooper (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .    15,722   47.57
           Steven Afton (LIB)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,212    3.67
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        57     .17

          SHERIFF OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Michael J. Bouchard (REP) .  .  .  .  .    21,968   64.34
           Jane Felice Boudreau (DEM).  .  .  .  .    12,081   35.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        96     .28

          CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Bill Bullard, Jr. (REP).  .  .  .  .  .    16,470   51.22
           Lisa Brown (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,550   48.35
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       138     .43

          TREASURER OAKLAND COUNTY



          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Marty Knollenberg (REP).  .  .  .  .  .    16,251   49.92
           Andy Meisner (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,150   49.61
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       153     .47

          WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           John P. McCulloch (REP).  .  .  .  .  .    17,561   55.04
           Jim Nash (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,183   44.45
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       164     .51

          COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Tom Middleton (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,690   53.63
           Phillip Reid (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,716   45.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        68     .55

          COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           John A. Scott (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,386   53.99
           Alexandria T. Riley (DEM) .  .  .  .  .     3,320   40.87
           John Scott (NPA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       403    4.96
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15     .18

          COUNTY COMMISSIONER 6TH DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Jim Runestad (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,037   96.71
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       273    3.29

          SUPERVISOR CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Gary Wall (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,867   50.83
           Carl W. Solden (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,145   48.66
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       168     .51

          CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Sue Camilleri (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,450   52.54
           Teresa Fortino (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,648   47.11
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       116     .35

          TREASURER CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Margaret Birch (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,992   96.65
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       796    3.35

          TRUSTEE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
          Vote for not more than  4
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Anthony Bartolotta (REP)  .  .  .  .  .    15,523   13.49
           Julie Brown (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,506   13.48
           Karen Joliat (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,508   12.61
           David J. Maloney (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .    14,194   12.34
           Donna F. Kelley (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,555   12.65
           David Kramer (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,106   12.26
           Garry Nielsen (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,330   10.72
           Bette O'Shea (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,098   12.25
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       238     .21

          JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  2
              (WITH 26 OF 26 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Doug Dern  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,748    4.00
           Connie Marie Kelley .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,529   17.23
           Stephen Markman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,466   23.95
           Bridget Mary McCormack .  .  .  .  .  .     8,494   19.44
           Kerry L. Morgan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,972    4.51
           Colleen O'Brien  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,788   26.97
           Bob Roddis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,477    3.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       227     .52

          JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  2



              (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Doug Dern  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       157    3.40
           Connie Marie Kelley .  .  .  .  .  .  .       819   17.76
           Stephen Markman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,131   24.53
           Bridget Mary McCormack .  .  .  .  .  .       806   17.48
           Kerry L. Morgan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       225    4.88
           Colleen O'Brien  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,286   27.89
           Bob Roddis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       160    3.47
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27     .59

          JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Mindy Barry.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,957   11.28
           Shelia Johnson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,845   33.74
           Brian Zahra.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,213   54.22
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       198     .76

          JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  3
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Elizabeth L. Gleicher  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,355   32.58
           Kathleen Jansen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,265   34.51
           Deborah A. Servitto .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,000   31.82
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       517    1.10

          JUDGE OF CIRCUIT COURT OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  5
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Leo Bowman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,075   14.82
           Deborah Carley.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,175   10.40
           Phyllis C. McMillen .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,286   17.33
           Denise Langford Morris .  .  .  .  .  .    14,201   16.10
           Wendy L. Potts.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,326   17.38
           William Rollstin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,799    7.71
           Michael Warren.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,804   15.65
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       535     .61

          JUDGE OF CIRCUIT COURT OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Dan Christ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,662   41.23
           Karen McDonald.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,566   57.89
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       207     .88

          JUDGE OF PROBATE COURT OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Linda Susan Hallmark.  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,150   97.98
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       395    2.02

          JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT 51ST DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Andrea Dean.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,052   38.93
           Jodi Debbrecht.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,580   60.34
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       187     .72

          BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEMBER OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
          Vote for not more than  2
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Pamala M. Davis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,369   14.91
           Clay R. Jansson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       641    6.98
           David R. Kniffen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       514    5.60
           Gillian A. Levy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       661    7.20
           Olga Meyer .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       445    4.85
           Christine Marie O'Sullivan.  .  .  .  .     1,488   16.21
           Angela N. River  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       794    8.65
           Latrecia Renee Scott.  .  .  .  .  .  .       375    4.08
           E. Wadsworth Sherrod III  .  .  .  .  .       246    2.68
           Randy Ston .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       515    5.61
           Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       866    9.43
           David Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       852    9.28
           Ravi Yalamanchi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       294    3.20
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       121    1.32

          BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEMBER OAKLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
          Vote for not more than  2
              (WITH 22 OF 22 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Pamala M. Davis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,683   14.19
           Clay R. Jansson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,412    5.44



           David R. Kniffen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,104    4.25
           Gillian A. Levy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,791    6.90
           Olga Meyer .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,275    4.91
           Christine Marie O'Sullivan.  .  .  .  .     4,180   16.10
           Angela N. River  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,980    7.63
           Latrecia Renee Scott.  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,158    4.46
           E. Wadsworth Sherrod III  .  .  .  .  .       693    2.67
           Randy Ston .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,618    6.23
           Steve Thomas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,878   11.09
           David Trott.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,911   11.21
           Ravi Yalamanchi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       988    3.81
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       287    1.11

          BOARD MEMBER CLARKSTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
          Vote for not more than  4
              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Theresa Adriaens .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        89    8.36
           Susan Boatman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       142   13.33
           Craig Hamilton.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       150   14.08
           Kelli Horst.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       144   13.52
           Cheryl McGinnis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       230   21.60
           Joan R. Patterson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       163   15.31
           Betty Reilly  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       141   13.24
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6     .56

          BOARD MEMBER SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF PONTIAC
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           Edward A. Benson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        75   28.52
           Karen Cain .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       123   46.77
           Mark E. Holland, Sr..  .  .  .  .  .  .        61   23.19
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4    1.52

          BOARD MEMBER WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  2
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           John J. Himmelspach .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,049   47.48
           Joan Sutherland  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,367   51.38
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       388    1.15

          WATERFORD OPERATING MILLAGE RENEWAL PROP
          WATERFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,482   59.95
           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,013   40.05

          PROPOSAL 12-1 OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    18,611   54.70
           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,411   45.30

          PROPOSAL 12-2 OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,091   37.85
           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,498   62.15

          PROPOSAL 12-3 OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,226   35.50
           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,216   64.50

          PROPOSAL 12-4 OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,220   41.52
           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    20,032   58.48

          PROPOSAL 12-5 OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,169   35.64
           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,972   64.36

          PROPOSAL 12-6 OAKLAND COUNTY
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,228   41.20



           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    20,303   58.80

          PARKS AND RECREATION MILLAGE INCREASE
          CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,253   48.24
           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,441   51.76

          SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT
          CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
          Vote for not more than  1
              (WITH 29 OF 29 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
           YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,207   48.38
           NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,289   51.62
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